3

27

Operations $1,278,833

Personnel $13,672,054

Total Budget $14,950,887

Field Services

Deputy Chief
Randy Ziegler

The Field Services Division is comprised of many
different sections of the police department. One
Hundred Ten (110) out of the One Hundred Twenty-Nine
(129) sworn officers in the department are assigned to
the Field Services Division.

Support Services

Deputy Chief
Jason Stugelmeyer

Crime Prevention & 
Community Engagement

CALEA
(Commission on Accredited 
Law Enforcement Agencies)

Records and 
Reception